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- -Department of
Environmental Protection

: Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 25, 1996

Mr. Joe Casanova

Imperial Cleaners.

4810 Northwest 7th Street
Miami, Florida 33126

Dear Mr. Casanova:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 23, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Q@mtuuwﬁg

Dotty Diltz, cChief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources” -

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporati“on, agency, or individual owner):

DEALTECA, INC.

.2.  Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

IMPERIAL CLEANERS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

SAFETY KLEEN GENERATOR'S US EPA ID NO. 077278760

4. Facility Location: -
Street Address: 4810 N.W. 7th STREET
City: MIAMI . County: DADE Zip Code: 33124

Responsible Official

{6) . Name and(Titlgof Responsible Official:
JOE CASANOVA

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: -

Organization/Firm: - e
Street Address: 4810 N.W. 7th STREET- .
City: MIAMI County. DADE Zip Code: 33126

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (305 ) 443 - 1412 Fax: ( 305) 448 -6052

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
AUG 2 3 1990
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit s e e
(1) w/ ref. condenser #1 ho=Apr=9R SAME

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ N/A]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 173.3 ] gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months; New owner: | ] New store: | |‘ Did not keep records: }

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ]

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

L]
[ x ]




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [X ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all.steam-and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: :

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt. [ ]
No such units on-site [ X ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
@Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLEbEEE

() Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[Lx] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

§-20-96

Sigyvtfre ‘ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: | Tutiniar  (lomnes DATE: X 5/4/2 s>
FACILITY LOCATION: X Yo py.  F7 <
%{m/‘, AL, 33170

Annual Reporting Period: £/ 20 197t TO 2]es 19 97

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com&liyg: with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uwno -

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

Yyear for transfer or combination facilities. &55 CasAvoe VA
2 A‘/ﬁ #

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %7;9,1//0 J. Auso /

Name (Please Print) 7 Signature ‘ /" Dafe

,/..

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1549




SENDER:

e

1 6dojeus

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit. .

mWrite *Return Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

&R wish to receive the
following services (for an
oxtra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

. DEALTECA INC*

3. Arlicle Addressed to:

AIRS ID#: 0250714

JOE CASANOVA
4810 NW 7TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33126 :

A0S N IR

4b. Service Type 4

O Registered P-Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Recsipt for Merchandise 0 COD

/., 7.Dateof;%0/7.-7

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

. P 2b5 302 uyg27?

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
{Qant tn

AIRS ID#. 0250714
DEALTECA INC
JOE CASANOVA
4810 NW 7TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33126

| Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing fo
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

I —

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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THIS PORTI(;Iﬁﬂ'F NiUST ;IE ATTACHED TO REMITTAN CEvFOR PROPER HANDLING 2 6 05’5— ? /
P!g;ase include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
RECEIVED |
VAL ROOH ;
97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 |
FEB

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 0250714 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

DEALTECA INC Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
JOE CASANOVA ‘ Fund: 20-2-035001

4810 NW 7TH STREET Ob}.: 002273

MIAMI FL 33126




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT | /
l(‘-'"‘“\PECT[ON SUMMARY REPORT € A .

TYPE OF INSPECTION: -ANNUAL\[Zf COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:___ /7 S TIME OUT: / C o AIRS ID#:_ 1 e,
= ST/ /y-
TYPE OF FACILITY: )( K \/b, R
pgum— / T T ST :
FACILITY NAME: it //;/ e s DATE: B
FACILITY LOCATION: PN I B A / '
V= 7 7
e o, . PR
A =

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [ < A /i Ay /a PHONENUMBER:  , , , ,

DA il i SR Ay 7
lm Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTSE - ' -
N4 ///444\// 7 ﬁa/a/; %// /71 7’ Ly e
=T Fz C,7DK//

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. '_Y
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: D g <
LA Cf N
(Approxnmate)
gl . /’_—
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: //7 101 E AL > p o
: (P[case Prmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATHUR ﬁ - PHONE NUMBERZ. — s
;///4\/ = c G 7T

Pag? o/f . Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION a

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

AIRS ID#: ﬁ%@//%DATE 2/4S /77 TivEIN: Y ZJ TIME OUT: 42 20
FACILITY NAME: ,./4'7 ﬂé’ﬂ/ﬂ/ / %ﬁ//l/ (=S

(8,0 i 757

S Pl - 25/26

FACILITY LOCATION:

|PART :: NOTIFICATION 1

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

DDK

[PART XX: CLASSIFICATION

—

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

Al .
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr

:?.mcted on or after 12/9/91)
anN

above

a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanuty of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was/ gallons.
a

w
Revised 10/28/96

b sl

1of4
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‘HPART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? D{’ anN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at @4

least 24 hours prior to disposal? aN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A: ' '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed - prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

V/A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Eé( aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? D{ ‘aON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ; :
condenser upon opening the door? . ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated u/
condenser on a weekly basis? Y N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON /(14

6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after &(
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y OGN

1 classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser ‘

20of4 Revised 10/28/96



- c

/[
\/ B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnscr locatcd [y/ .
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser -
inlet and outlet weekly? : | ay an A4
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN w4
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly .
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, ‘ @4
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN /A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ) ay aN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring .
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ) -Qy ON VA
5. Equipped transfer machincs (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual _
condenser coils? Ay aN Bé/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? : Ay aN @</A ]
HI’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “
‘Has the responsible official:
(check approprniate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ?’ 0N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy QN Ao
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaxred w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay anN
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only) : ay anN JN/ A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ' ay ON o
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? E(Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? : Qy ON M4
Problem corrected? o - Qy ON P4
8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable? ‘ ' Yy ON 1A
| PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS | / |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ' dy OnN ‘I

3of4 e Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

RRXE

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup.licate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay, aN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

o on

couplings, and valves _ G{Y aN Muck cookers ay IQ(N
Door gaskets and seating dy on Stills &y ON
Filter gaskets and seating EJY aN Exhaust dampers QZY anN
Pumps . ({Y anN Diverter valves Q{Y anN
dy o
Solvent tanks and containers Y anN Cartridge filter housings anN
Water separators Y anN
~7 e ..
s CAZmp)N A
Name of Responsible Official
Ibrme: Nbhzpeco 2557
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) /" Dat of Inspection
[ Xtre F/f — 2 %%
K;/ /Ié(pector’s Signature Apprmﬁmatc Date of Next Inspection
4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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I
!

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish fo receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

!
!
|
!
:
!
1
|
v

3. Article Addressed to:

DEALTECA INC

JOE CASANOVA
4810 NWZTH STREET
MIAMI'FL 33126

AIRS ID 0250714

4a, Article Number

7 AR Ll 255¢!

4b. Service Type

[ Registered Certified
[ Express Mail 3 Insured
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date ci;_l?tajW/e} %’ /

5. Received By: (Print Name)

- 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

Xy gl aisce>
. PS Form 3811, December 1994

8. Addresseé’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Domestic Return Receipt

n Receipt Service.

r

Thank you for using Retu

|

|

°

Z 333 bbO 255

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

DEALTECA INC

JOE CASANOVA
4810 NW 7TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33126

Postage

AIRS ID 0250714

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, Apri 1095




'iE{IS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
i R E : . 3 O 3 O 9 G
‘ Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
f‘R ECEIVED
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sso.00 AL ROOM

Do NOT Remove Label
- AIRS ID#0250714
DEALTECA INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
"JOE CASANOVA Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
4810 NW TTH STREET ‘ Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL 33126 Obj.: 002273
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /@M/M/ﬂ/ CZ%/Z/K)_,C | DATE: &7/ 528
| FACILITY LOCATION: %g/ o N TS5

ST /

Annual Reporting Period: A Z - 251 19_?2 TO .i/ /O(/ 19 9/3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com&lifﬁcc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

1S5
Exact period of non-compliance: from to Ro g =
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: g 2 %
pranes %—g——g
Method used to demonstrate compliance: L= .
| R

v g

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the rcpomng period- statcd abﬁc:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consymption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per ye dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAI,X JOE Casapjovs \¢ /Po?/ g, /7 g

Name (Please Print) g / e Signature 7 Datd

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

aiaAlioid



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT - /
? INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT '
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: <~ =S TIME OUT: o '?J AIRS ID#: S¢S (77 b ?
TYPE OF FACILITY: e i LN o
- . o
FACILITY NAME: - MPL/MPA/ C 51/"!7{:15 ’Q’g PDATE:S " 7 95
FACILITY LOCATION: 4’ [ IN
P et
Lo L T L2 1.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ™ . ° % oot A PHONE NUMBER: -+ ek 2

Ij/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found 1o be in
. compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
o
- (4
5 m
RS ==
= o
s 9o o Q
0 ; o =
[=) —r
} ¢ 3
: R O
T T — W
COMMENTS: Ao | /k SN Cave Q(_ (/- &
\
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cemf ed and submitted to the.inspector. YES{ NOD
i o —( g \
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: b2 T
.‘~. 1 . /J 7 Lc_/
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ ; :

Z72c%2L

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE; 7 9

(‘-/7

PHONE NUMBER:

Revised 10/96



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ‘ﬁ
@ m
a AIRS ID#0250714 3 ‘:?‘o o> (ﬂ
‘ L e
DEALTECA INC i 2z o ¥} ﬁ\
|JOE CASANOVA I S, % =
4810 NW TTH STREET | 2y o .ﬁé‘
MIAMI FL 33126 ® = >
| ) 2z %
N eg B ™
%3 @
Do NOT Remove Label ?Q .
Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO 19

_Based on each term or condition of the Title V_general air permit. mv facilitv. has_remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvESs Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for trapsfer; r}rr combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: :/66 &5/5)770 VA edlicldlée 02 // /% / d‘/
Name (Please Print) / Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

BTV

AllG 2 2 1996

AIR SECTION
ENVIRONMENTAL

RESOURCE® MANAGEMENT

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporatibn, agency, or individual owner):

DEALTECA, INC.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

IMPERIAL CLEANERS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

SAFETY KLEEN GENERATOR'S US EPA ID NO. 077278760

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 4810 N.W. 7th STREET

City: MIAMI . County: DADE Zip Code:

33126

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
JOE CASANOVA

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: 4810 N.W. 7th STREET
City: MIAMI County:

DADE Zip Code: 33126

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (305 ) 443 - 1412 Fax: ( 305) 448 -6052

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) .

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID [Purchased |[Installed

Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser ﬂ 19'-;APR;-9 SAME
(2) w/ carbon adsorber .

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carban adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ N/A]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ 173.3 ] gallons -

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
" Check why it is less than 12 months: New, owner: | ] New store: [ | Did not keep records: [ ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11? -
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source | ]
Existing large area source | ] New large area source [y ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [X ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt.

L_1
No such units on-site X ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(2) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspéction and repair .
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature mqnitofipg
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

[[EEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Thereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

§&-20-90

Sigyﬁﬁe : Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manage;):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City:

County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( )

Fax: ( )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

RECEIVED
AUG 2 3190

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Page 13 of 16
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name ofcorporatibn, agency, or individual owner):

DEALTECA, INC.
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

IMPERIAL CLEANERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

SAFETY KLEEN GENERATOR'S US EPA ID NO. 077278760

| 4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 4810 N.W. 7th STREET
City: MIAMI _ County: DADE Zip Code: 33124

dentification'Nui

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

JOE CASANOVA r OLJ/\/C»VE/

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: 4810 N.W. 7th STREET
City: MIAMI County:  DADE Zip Code: 33126

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (305 )443 - 1412 - Fax: ( 305) 448 -6052

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
AUG 2 3 1990
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-‘96 & Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

I3

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device [nitially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser #1 39-APR—OR SAME

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9).w/ no controls

[Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [_N/A]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 173.3 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ |'months '
~ Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | |

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

L1
Lx]




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) : /

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [X ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam  and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ( ]
No such units on-site X ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
() Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

X[k EEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

[ x] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ézé//&%w—————-‘ d/’ 2O -F

Sigyn’wc - Date
X 2 %zf/f#

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 25, 1996

Mr. Joe Casanova

Imperial Cleaners

4810 Northwest 7th Street
- Miami, Florida 33126

Dear Mr. Casanova:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 23, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

w%w

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Naturol Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT @
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST % ’%p <<‘/
.
<
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (2/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY. 0.0 "‘0 L{(\
(®)
RE-INSPECTION Q %% 5 O
: 03 %,) [

FACILITY NAME: &P&/&/A}( C,[ CANER S

FACILITY LOCATION: 4 S0 NS A=Y
| K/ AL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /D& CA'%A/NOVA-PHONE:
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ]

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : ‘ a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION i

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source O

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 0 4. New large'area source G/

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification G{ aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

\

1'B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was /Zé;ﬂ gallons.

S

,L\LU’

lof5s Revised 8/11/97
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+{PART 11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - . o |

~

|l Is the rcspor;s}blc official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing ﬁérchloroc[hylcnc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? _ Oy OaN DA/A
2. EXaﬁMng the containers for leakage? Ay ON ON/A
3. :Clo's;ing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? D(’ ON
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ;j/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON OwnA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay oOnN D{I/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I

In Part IX-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a réfrigeratcd
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 ’

If classtfication 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? U‘;’ ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' @f ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the :

condenser upon opening the door? {S}é ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust streani of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? fﬂl\’ anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ¥ ay anN [HKJ/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after 2{

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

1

20f5 Revised 8/11/97
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1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration-equal to or less than. 100 ppm? .

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? _ :

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

o ax

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

Oy

ay

aN
aN

anN
aN

ON
ON

anN

A

N

oA

N

eN/A

Eﬂﬁ/A

[[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

n
3.

N o v A

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lecaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibfation data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected? <.

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicabie?

e

Oy

ay
ay
ay

e

ay
ay
ay

— — —— —

N
ON

aN

ON
N
ON
ON
ON
aN
an

ofia

'&{N/ A
cya
ofva

oA

&on
fn

Revised 8/11/97




uPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

a.
b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

oy ON ON/A
m/Y ON ON/A
&Y ON Owa
o aN awa
ofy an Ona

C{Y aN an/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

1. Does the responsible official ¢conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak ‘detection and repair

ON
Y aN

oy o~ efva
Ay oN awa
& aN ana
a¢ aN awa

lﬁ( ON ON/A

%JDDE\B\D\
>

Qy ON

ay ON

ay ON

ay anN

—Thme— Kas gio

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

-~

40f5

Z-1E-8

Date of Inspection

Cedo (999

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS R E C E g V E D

TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST NUN 2 5 1959
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o compLanDIscovErBureay g3 Air Monitori
) & . ) Ing
RE-INSPECTION U Mobile Sources

—

: 45 C 00
AIRS IDE:_@Q2502)4 _ DATE: @/Zoﬁ?‘? TIME IN: f A TIMEOUT: [0 A
FACILITY NAME: :-;;70@.,@[ /7/@”@15 7

FACILITY LOCATION: FL/D ’?%ﬁ =

PO

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:L/A:?é (azand oz PHONE: YR~ J<o
CONTACT NAME:

PHONT-:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) ‘l
I. New facitity notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Tacility failed to notify DARM to use general permait a

[PART N1: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)
A

(3 No notification form
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

I. Existing small area source a 2. New smafl area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 galyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galfyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a <. New large arca source /
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/yr

- trans{er only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1 800 cal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

- =

5. This is a correct (acility classification ay anN .@C(4nol determinc
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
O

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligibie for a yeneral permit

B The wotal quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 maonths by this dry cleaning
facility was LA sallons.
. G, AW

y.3

W/%{g T TATET

- > |

fofs i Revised Q197




REQUIREMENTS

e .
1 \oring perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and mpervious containers? Ay ON OnN/A
LExidzpining the contaners for leakage? Oy OnN ON/A
3. Closmpand securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading? Oy OwN
1 4. Draining oyrtridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

‘ least 24 houry prios to disposal? Oy ON ONa

' 5. Mainaming sq! ni-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

? beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? vy ON OnNA

[PArT Ve PROCESS \’;\I\CONTROLS |
In Pasrt 11-A:

it classification ) has been chxeked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checke

, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A below).

11 classification 3 has been checked, the Ygachine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complet

and B below). Carbon adsorber must linve been insiulled
prior 10 September 22, 1993

g

11 classification 4 has been checked, thd

machindshould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{(completc A and B below).

.

AL Mas the responsible official of all new
(check appropriate boxes)

Ao large area sources:

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate

Oy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vafior ventijpd svstem? Oy On ON/a
5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be direcied away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON Ona
A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigeratdd
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON
5. Repaired os adjusicd the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ‘ ON OnNiA
6. Conducied ali temperature monitoring after an appropriate conldown period and afier
verifying that the cootant had been completely chaned? OnN
—
—nT T, S \ N
2ot3 Revised 9/153/97
¥
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Badias the cespousible official of an c.\'i_\'(“in,_ o
1. ‘cd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
ay anN
2.
. Ay aN anv/a
Ay anN awnva
3. fhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle winle venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon al Oy ON 4anN/a
Is the perc concentration equal 1o or less than THQ ppm? Oy On ONA
4. Assured that the samphng port on the carbon adsorber exhaust{or measuring
perc conceatrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of an™gend, contraction
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, col ]
or expansion; and downstream from no other nlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy anN ON/A
116. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy OGN ON/A *
S
[ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
Has the_responsibleofficial:
(check appropaate boxes)
1. Maintained reeeipt{or perc purchased? ) Oy AN
2. Maintained rolling monthly ay ON
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection - =
a. Oy aOnN ON/A
ed w/in 2 davs
Oy anN anN/a
4. Maintained calibration dawa? (for applicabie dircct rcading instrubycnts) ON anN/Aa
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained starwip/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem correcied?
8. Maintaincd compliance plan, i¥ applicable?
‘—L—K‘__— - ——

) Ul. B

Fooevined

N

SARYAN]



T b

oy

LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

ses the responsible official conduct aweekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

mspdciion? \ - ay ON
2. Has the Reility maintained a leak log? ay ON
3. Docs the res

R

onsible official cheek the following areas for leaks?

Hose condgcnions, fittings,

couplings, apd valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON A

Door gaskets and® gaiing Oy ON OwA Stills Ov ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and scatin - Exhaust dam;:;ers Oy ON ON/A

Pumps . MN/A Diverter valves - DOy OGN ONA

Solvent tanks and contdiners Carmidge filter housings Y ON ON/A

- "Water separators

&)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskes) 0
Odor {(noticeable pérc odor) ‘ : @]
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) &)
Halogen leak detector (8]
1l using direct-reading inslr‘umcn(;)lion, is the equipment: (@
a. Capable ol deteciing pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? v OnN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
{(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure ares when not in use? Oy ON

e. Verified for accurncy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy UN

s

Y N

Inspegtor’s Name (Please Print) ) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature : Approximate Date of Nexy Inspection

40t 3

Revised 9/713/97
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TITLE V AIR QUAL'ITY GENERAL PERMIT

s INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
4 L
TIME IN: 9 A1 TIME OUT: IOOOAM AIRS ID#:_ (D 745 O F/4/
TYPE OF FACILITY: ~ Y2~C T3 S Pl e < : 7
FACILITY NAME:_ 2 pe-i ﬁ/ oS DATE: 8/7704%
FACILITY LOCATION:_ <Ko VD FT =L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ e (asamwove PHONE NUMBER:_“F<A3— v ) 2
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

[Z/ompliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Q'&’ AN~ = Gcf( "\ms‘?ec&a:n Qrac\cMe e < ol &~ es

COMMENTS: = -~ ~

l RQ,C,O *‘&.\A-e—ew':ﬁ NS B\QJ\ o0\

ADes s O N X~ T @ peciS el

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE/NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5/2900 '

) 4 (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: » ,ZL’O 6;1/{”-' yd

(Please Print) ’
% 2 o

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: i fé”—ﬁ‘——' PHONE NUMBER:_ 7% <=B NS 7> o a. %

Page_) of_(__. Revised 10/96
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""" Cl. iz ‘03 v
AIRS ID#; OQD—_O%\E = ) M Revised 10/10/96

85y 24 1839
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIAN CE CERTIFICATION FORM
Management foeer

FACILITY NAME: ____L~—De <\ / Coners o DATE: &/ 20/99
FACILITY LOCATION: /< (O N O 27 =2~ gt

@

2 o O

SRR R S

ﬂ \A QT./“
Annual Reporting Period: d—bmé 1993 TO L% ﬁ - 19 97
eZ b £

c;%@@

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained lq,ccﬁjlpllance with D,
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. @YES NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RO, Faded 4o nave po-pecLook @ccess\\a  Tospain
M 7% to ' N\

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /\Z\mré\ ‘u‘mus\' M@Q\e
~ Method used to demonstrate compliance: &m&smg N 'Q\ Ce™ SM

alf eSS

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abox-'c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and cgmplete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, doe§ not exceéed 2,100 gallons per year fopdry=tq dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per ‘
year for transfer or combination facilities. v '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . o | 3 é/ ”/‘7‘9’
Name (Pllease Print) ; fphature | Dhte

/}nio/m‘n - Monso {/

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page [ of 2.



O S s PORTION MUS I o ANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0357479

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

. =T
Is P r:x
= =0
— T
Do NOT Remove Label o = E
O
v off
AIRS ID # 0250714 Ve 2o =
IMPERIAL CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JOE CASANOVA Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
4810 NW 7TH STREET . Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL 33126 Obj.: 002273
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— —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

6330142
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 <0
2 Mmoo Zz3
L8 o ‘o - i
[osd rf [ap] 0
Do NOT Remove Label £, © > M
g=> .4 LI 703:4
AIRS ID # 0250714 ©Z o == OE‘,
IMPERIAL CLEANERS & OV&RNME@SE BﬂLy
" JOE CASANOVA %, 1000 . B1
l 4810 NW 7TH STREET ,g 20 2-035001
* | MIAMI FL 33126 : 8b 15002273 @
/.; .
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\ PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY . QO
' RE-INSPECTION &
AIRS ID#: O_S0HY  DATE: '-[/&O/oo TIMEIN: _ {§PO TIMEOUT: _/ T 4p
FACILITY NAME: T Qer e CQlaspen
FACILITY LOCATION: TR IC R C VO N P
—
(\)\x -Gy, ST —(
\
- (/b\;) g y g ya
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Voo W ow Sy PHONES 0S Y4¥3-/44/d
\ oo oy E ' -
e ) 2
CONTACT NAME: o P-H;ONE{\
- L) e N
w2 ﬁ =T
_ Ve YV e
|PART I NOTIFICATION e A &
(check appropriate box) ‘(_‘j G . pe
) '(’ )
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup O O ]
: 3
2. Faciliey failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | '
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form _
(check appropriate box) ' Q Drop store‘out of business/petroleum
A. ' : '
1. Existing small area source d 2. ivew small area source o [
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/xt
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yvr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed beforc 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source |
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/xr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification * @"7‘ anN OCan not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
1 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
G facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 maonths by this dry cleaning

facility way 2@9_\;;1]1011:;.

'H
e 1\\{\‘“‘(\0 /.

| I

Provined 9 inrar




-~

[FART [1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ;H

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classiftcation 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
. condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must ltave been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the respounsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? : 21y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ; ﬂY an aN/aA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? @y aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ¢Y an

S. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Ay anN Mmwa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Ay an

Tols flevised P

Is the r'cspo'nsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN AN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay aN #@mnva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? AY QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ . Y ON ana W
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber '
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ - _ Ay anN @AnNa
”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ' 2 ”
In Part YX-A: '

~

</



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mac‘iines on a weekly basis? I?'Y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN (ZIN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON AN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay aN aNa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON CAN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay onN dwa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser cotls? ay an da
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN Mva
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Qay AN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay aN Q'N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? Ay anN gN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy OGN E,]N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pzrc concentrations? ay anN @anN/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? SDY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy aN @na
Problem corrected? cy 4N (?IN/A
§. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy anN gN/A

Sols

Lovined.

90 A0

I RER A1)



hPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

)

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Does the responsible official check the foliowing areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ?fY anN
Door gaskets and seating ?fY anN
Filter gaskets and seating @Y anN
Pumps PY an
Solvent tanks and containers gy aN
Water separators gy QN

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

aN/A
QN/A
an/a
ON/A
DIN/A

aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

.. If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

dy awn

Ay anN
Muck cookers ay anN oA
Stifls Ay QN aNA
Exhaust dampers F]Y ON awva
Diverter valves }ZlY ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings Gy an Onva

ETXN O0Www R
Z

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< :n a range of 0-300 ppm? ay On

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use

(PID/FID only)? ay 4N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay an
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? | ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy anN

-— <
,.I__VM ;b\ [ L\

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

\Svov\%w_ L2

Inspector’s Syefature

Aol

plbofbo

Date of Inspection

gt

Approximate Date of Next tnspection

evined w7)s

"y
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TITLE V AIR QUAL‘[TY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL[&

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

A

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]

RE-INSPECTION W\

TIME IN: [ SOD TIME OUT: / SHO AIRSIDE: DI 27 Y
TYPE OF FACILITY: ?Mc \BM Clocra
FACILITY NAME: Lopen e.& Clonna, DATE: - L/Aaoén
FACILITY LOCATION: y G\Q LW 3 .

' Mooaw L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ long  Alonio PHONENUMBER: 30 S~ ¥93~14/)
D Based on the results of the compli.ance requiremebnts evaluated during this inspection, the facility is foﬁnd to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

“a

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compllance

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

”*MQLLLM “‘Jz?’g

B ey ety

COMMENTS:.

Provld TP  calodlan

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: yAl

YES[Z]~ No[[ ]

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

CMMA

(Please

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \,\/z\“ /

Print)

Page

of

PHONE NUMBER: J0S- 32)- 6795

Revised 10/96
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ARSID¥. OISO #H 4 " Revised 10/10/96

o DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
'ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

.FACILITY NAME: _ Lfew;p Clonn | . | DATE: Z/Q_q[oo
FACILITY LOCATION: g 3o A o) 2 A :
Meemd, L

Annual Reporting Period: Q—{»j - 1994 TO IA-;AJ ‘%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air pemut, my facility has remained in oomphance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.AC. ), uring the period covered by this statement. DYES GﬁO

If NO, complete the followmg.

#1. Term or condition of the general pemut that has not béen in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-cbmpliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ﬂ a,_:e_, " @ o p[//éaef

Method used to demonstrate compliance: ' /9% &7 Qﬂmf/

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : R

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method: used to demonstrate-compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements

made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /44-/»,7;4 J. A/Dbsv 5’/ 20/79

Name (Please Print) \ Siénature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official 1o use this form.

Page of
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3

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address onsthie reverse
so that we can return the card to;you:

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits. -

of Dehvery

l

_D Agent
S [J Addressee
D lé? very address dnﬁerentf T I}Sm 12 [ Yes

ves, entfzdel wy@drf I ‘\/ E 'D
o

| JUN/1 3 200
4 : x
JIQBTX:Z?;SEREET C 39 rZ‘imeiva »_‘ /efl Air Momtormg
a8 ertifiedMal
— = . A O Registered '@Z&srn%ecelpt for Merchandlse

O insured Mail  J C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) e [ Yes

(A)rtgzéumber (Copy érom service IZeI) /Z a 3 J._ é 7

'PS Form 3811 , July 1999 Domestic Return F{ecelpt 102595-99-M-1789

1. Article Addressed to:

10 ' AIRS ID # 0250714001 AG
JOE CASANOVA
- IMPERIAL CLEANERS

[ U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage i?rovided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

10 AIRS ID # 0250714001AG
JOE CASANOVA

IMPERIAL CLEANERS

4810 NW 7TH STREET

"MIAMIFL 33126 e

7000 0OkLOD DO2L HL30 35h7

PS Form'3800, February 2000 See Reverse for instructions



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
423252 FER2O 282

- Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. ,

? TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ¢

,C P
v “r
S o
Do NOT Remove Label ‘J(S r O 4’?.
0z 3 A
AIRS ID#0250714 9 % % ﬁ\
IMPERIAL CLEANERS ) e r1 )
JESUS GUZMAN FOR GOVERNMEYT USE ONLY
4810 NW 7TH. STREET - Org.: 37550101000> EO: Al
MIAMI FL Fund: 20-2-035001":
33126 Obj.;: 002273
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

IMPERIAL CLEANERS
| JOE cAsANOvA
4810 NW 7TH STREET

MIAMI FL 33126

AIRS ID # 0250714

?

$90IN0S SlIGON

;jEEOR GOVERNMENTF USESONLY
9

R

e
7~ v P
T o T
m o O i
T‘f‘:\

(D',/x

rg.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Eund: 20-2-035001
r,,Olbj.: 002273

©




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
| 415233 MAR1B 2032

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This‘nuriber can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250714 .
IMPERIAL CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JOE CASANOVA o Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
4810 NW 7TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273

33126
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

T B I TR VIR L S IR AR L ERA )
=T AT Y R e T ;:@z:ﬁ'mf‘;inllis;gii;&éﬁﬁ;&ﬁéﬁ%’mi;is;f?#:s*eweﬁ‘%%lsﬁﬂ!.l '



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

N

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name .and address on the reverse
so that we can returii.the card to you.

8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Ll Addressee

2=l Yes
A '7D MNo
\

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250714
IMPERIAL CLEANERS
JOE CASANOVA
“ 4810 NW 7TH STREET

MIAMI FL Ta. ;;y‘o{e Type W

33126 Certified Mail O Express
[ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail * O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

?DDL :0320 IJIJIJL '?‘1'?[: LI:S'?

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

B U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Providedf ‘

s J ~h [L J =
)
I (\:ﬂ 1\ L o
Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postana R Faas | [

AIRS ID # 0250714
SentT IMPERIAL CLEANERS
--------- JOE CASANOVA

Streset,

orPO 4810 NW 7TH STREET

City’§ MIAMIFL T
33126
trucnons

7001 0320 000 7?97k Lhk57?




Complete items 1, & and 3. Also complete
" item-4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
: so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

- ALK 1V # U220/ 14
IMPERIAL CLEANERS
JOE CASANOVA
4810 NW 7TH STREET

MIAMI FL
33126

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O ves

|
L BRSGISRET 3730435 |

Domestic Return Receipt

" PS Form 3811, July 1999

102595-99-M-1789

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED. MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Qnly; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fea
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fea

(Endorsement Required)
T

[
AIRS ID # 0250714
7 IMPERIAL CLEANERS
JOE CASANOVA
$i 4810 NW 7TH STREET
MIAMI FL
Gi 33126

* maller) '




